TOWN OF STELLA Resolution No. 2022-04

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT TOWN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

The Town of Stella, by this resolution, resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, The Plan Commission of the Town of Stella, Oneida County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted on proper notice with a quorum and by a roll call vote of a majority of the town plan commission present and voting resolves and recommends to the town board of the Town of Stella as follows:

Adoption of the Town Comprehensive Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IS RESOLVED, that the Town of Stella Plan Commission, by this resolution, further resolves and orders as follows:

All maps and other materials noted and attached as exhibits to the Town of Stella Comprehensive Plan are incorporated into and made a part of the Town of Stella Comprehensive Plan.

The vote of the town plan commission in regard to this resolution shall be recorded by the clerk of the town plan commission in the official minutes of the Tow of Stella Plan Commission.

Adopted this 25th day of October, 2022, by the Town of Stella Plan Commission.

Jodi Baker, Committee Member Robert Goodin, Committee Member Jerome Kuczmarski, Committee Member

CERTIFICATION

I, Stacy Schickert, Clerk of the Town of Stella, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution passed by the Town of Stella Plan Commission on October 25, 2022.

Stacy Schickert, Clerk of Town of Stella Plan Commission